

Ratnadeep Medical Foundation and Research Center's

RATNADEEP NURSING COLLEGE (B.Sc.-Nurs. | GNM | ANM)

Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar 413 201 (Maharashtra) Approved by:
Indian Nursing Council, New Delhi
Maharashtra Nursing Council, Mumbai

Medical Education Department, Govt. of Maharashtra, Mumba Affiliated to: Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Phone: (02421)222101 | Fax: 222601 | Mobile: 9323462222

Date: 16 /04/2023

Annexure- I

AHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK NURSING FACULTY

Information of Subject-wise Intake as per College & University Recognition, Permitted SEAT-MATRIX CHART ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023

Name of College: - Ratnadeep Nursing College Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed District Ahmednagar-413201.

UG Degree/PG Degree	Intake as per University / Council Degree	Max. Seats Permitted by MUHS as per Teacher: Student Ratio (1:5) Degree
P. B. B.Sc. (Nursing)	NA	NA
PG Degree: M.Sc. (Nursing)	NA	NA
Medical Surgical Nursing (Fundamental Nursing + Nutrition)	NA	NA
Community Health Nursing	NA	NA
Obstetric and Gynecological Nursing	NA	NA
Child Health Nursing	NA	NA
Psychiatric Nursing/Mental Health Nursing	NA .	NA

Any Other, Please Specify:-

Principal

Ratnadeep Nursing College Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed District Ahmednagar